During the summer 2021 rollout of student aid funds from ARPA, Iḷisaġvik College 

determined there were sixteen (16) students eligible to receive funds. During the initial Fall 2021 rollout 

of student aid funds from ARPA, Iḷisaġvik College determined there were one-hundred and twenty-two 

(122) students eligible to receive funds.  

5. The total number of students who have received an Emergency Financial Aid Grant 

to  students under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act. 

Two hundred and sixty-three (263) total students have received Emergency Financial Aid grants thus far.  

6. The method(s) used by the institution to determine which students receive Emergency Financial 

Aid Grants and how much they would receive under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act.

[...]

12+ Credits (Full-time) $680 $1,000 

6-11 Credits $680 $500 

1-5 Credits $250 $250 

While the total number of students eligible to receive aid was one-hundred and twenty-two (124) during 

the entirety of Fall 2021, Iḷisaġvik College made payments to one-hundred and twenty-two (122) 

students using CARES Act II Student Aid Funds (totaling $114,478) and used alternate sources of funding 

for the remaining two (2) students (who received the same amount of aid/same type of methodology 

applied).  

The students who received HEERF Student Aid funds received a combination of internet stipends and